UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY:

FIFTH THIRD BANK SALLY KNOX 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE MD# 1MOBB1 CINCINNATI OH 45227 Doc#. 2125807367 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 09/15/2021 10:48 AM Pg: 1 of 3

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

FIFTH THIRD BANK LIEN RELEASE 38 FOUNTAIN SQUARE PLAZA MD# 1MOBB1 CINCINNATI OH 45273

SUBMITTED BY: SALLY KNOX

Loan #: *****7386

Investor Loan #: 0207267336 MIN: 100880800011295534 MERS Phone #: (888) 679-6377

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, the mortgage of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(s): JOSEPH ANTUNOVICH and LESULY ANTUNOVICH husband and wife

Original Mortgagee(s): MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC LEGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Dated: <u>07/06/2017</u> Recorded: <u>07/10/2017</u> in Book/Reel/Liber: <u>N/A</u> at Page/Folio: <u>N/A</u> as Instrument No: <u>1719113012</u>

Loan Amount: \$650000.00

Legal Description: PARCEL 1: UNIT 1102 IN THE 400 WEST HURON CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: LOTS 23 TO 28 BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 7 IN HIGGINS LAW AND COMPANY'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 LAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; EXCEPT: RETAIL PARCEL 1: THAT PART LOTS 23 TO 28 BOTH INCLUSIVE, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +34.26 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13.94 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL SOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY, IN BLOCK 7 IN HIGGINS LAW AND COMPANY'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 28; THENCE NORTH 90°00'00" WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 27 AND 28 AFORESAID 41.17 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°01 '42" WEST 57.11 FEET; THENCE NORTH 19°00'00" WEST 7.10 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°01'42" WEST 2.23 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90°00'00" WEST 8.42 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°01'42" WEST 8.71 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90°00'00" EAST 56.69 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 28; THENCE SOUTH 00°01'42" EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOT 28 AFORESAID 68.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; ALSO EXCEPT: RETAIL PARCEL 2: THAT PART LOTS 23 TO 28 BOTH INCLUSIVE, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13.94 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +2.42 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY, IN BLOCK 7 IN HIGGINS LAW AND COMPANY'S

ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE EA LF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 28: THENCE NORTH 90° 00'00" WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 28 AFORESAID 17.95 FEET: THENCE NORTH 00°01' 42" WEST 20.46 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING: THENCE NORTH 90°00'00" WEST 40.57 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°01'42" WEST 28.75 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90°00'00" WEST 30.31 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°01'42" WEST 18.84 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90°00'00" EAST 70.88 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°01'42" EAST 47.59 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO AS REVISED EXHIBIT "E" TO THE **DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1709629057,AS** AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1713013044, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILINOIS. PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACES P-60 AND P-61, STORAGE SPACE S-6 AND WINE STORAGE SPACE WS-18 LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID, RECORDED APRIL 6, 2017 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1709629057, AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 17,13013044. PARCEL 3: EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN THE EASEMENT AGREEMENT AND COVENANT DATED MARCH 23, 2015 AND RECORDED MARCH 30, 2016 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1508957365. THE MORTGAGOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE MORTGAGEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO THE SUBJECT UNIT DESCRIBED HEREIN, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFITS OF SAID UNIT SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM. THIS MORTGAGE IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS AND COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS, AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN.

Parcel Tax ID: 07-09-120-014-0000

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

Property Address: 400 WEST HURON ST 1102 CHICAGO, IL 60634

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed, signed and delivered by the undersigned effective 09/15/2021. Clert's Office

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Name: Kris Kleehamer

Title: Vice President

2125807367 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF HAMILTON

On 09/15/2021, before me, Alex Averbeck, Notary Public, personally appeared Kris Kleehamer, Vice President of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, personally known to me (or proved to me the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she/he/they executed the same in her/his/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by her/his/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

